

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3618/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/03/2011 in CRLTA No.  
708/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NADEEM HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/08/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin Ahmad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Wahid Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.For Respondent(s)  
R.Nos. 2 to 8&10Mr. Gopal K. Adv.  
Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 and  
11.Four weeks' time is granted to respondent  
nos. 2 to 8 to file counter affidavit and  
vakalatnama.[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master