

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3618/2011

NADEEM HUSSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Shariq, Adv.  
Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and learned  
counsel for respondent No.1 are present.

Service on respondent No.11 is awaited.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
the petitioner wants to withdraw the present petition and he  
will file the application in that behalf. Two weeks' time is  
granted.

List again on 15.12.2011.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)  
REGISTRAR